



2026:HHC:15089

**Pune Ram Vs. Ishwar Dass**

**Cr. Revision No.426 of 2023**

20.12.2024 Present: Mr. Pranav Kaushal and Mr. Samir Miya,  
Advocates, for the petitioner.

None for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the bail bonds in terms of order dated 22.08.2023 stand furnished to the satisfaction of learned trial Court and the compensation amount also stands deposited with the trial Court.

Record received.

Learned counsel for the petitioner intends to go through the same.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

20<sup>th</sup> December, 2024  
(Gaurav Rawat)