



2026:HHC:15089

Pune Ram Vs. Ishwar Dass

Cr. Revision No. 426 of 2023

20.3.2025

Present: Mr. M.A. Safee, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Bhavinta Kumari, Advocate, for the respondent.

Memo of appearance, on behalf of respondent, has been filed.

Enabling the learned counsel for the respondent to file power of attorney, on behalf of respondent, list after six weeks.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 20, 2025

(kalpana)