



2026:HHC:15089

**Punne Ram vs. Ishwar Dass**

**Cr. Revision No.426 of 2023**

24.07.2025 Present: Mr. M.A. Safee, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Ms. Bhavinta Kumari, Advocate, for the respondent.

Service is complete.

Enabling learned counsel for the respondent to file Power of Attorney, list on **14.08.2025**.

Before proceeding further, petitioner, as well as, respondent through their counsel are directed to remain present before this Court, on that day.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**July 24, 2025**  
(subhash)