



2026:HHC:15089

Pune Ram Vs. Ishwar Dass

Cr. Revision No. 426 of 2023

14.8.2025 Present: Mr. M.A.Safee, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Subhash Mohan Snehi and Ms. Bhavinta, Advocates, for the respondent.

Considering the nature of dispute, involved in the present lis, it is a fit case, where efforts can be made to settle the matter, by referring the same to mediation.

Consequently, Ms. Anjali Soni Verma, Advocate and a trained Mediator is appointed as Mediator, in this case. The matter is ordered to be put up before the learned Mediator, today at 12:00 O'Clock.

Registry is directed to make available the relevant record to the learned Mediator.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

August 14, 2025
(kalpana)